52007412

 WG20 ORIGINAL DESIGN
»+ Grinder Pump Parts List

Note: Has a 4 wire controf cable and 4 wire

power cable and uses Tetraseals (square rings),
at the inside corners, between castings. '

QWQ )
)\ \ N\ N

)
17 4
Y X row
TR
A .
AN v‘_/_"..{,’/[f/
.

34) (35




5200/413

WG20 ORIGINAL DESIGN
Grinder Pump Parts List

Note: Has a 4 wire control cable and 4 wire power cable and uses Tetraseals (square rings),
at the inside corners, between castings.

Ref.. No. Part Rel. No. Part
No. Description Reg'd Number No. Description Req'd Number
1 1 Cord Cap Complete, with 1 22407C1 19 | Housing, Upper Seal 1 21574D

15 Wire Lgths. 20 | Seal, %" Shaft, Upper 1 | 21576A
1 | Cord Cap Complete, with 1 22407C10 21 | Ring, Retaining 1 12558A6
30" Wire Lgths. ,,
5 1G tor (For 230V-1PH 3 S5TIAT 22 | Seal, %" Shaft, Lower 1 21579A
onnec -1PH. _
and 200-460-575 V-3 PH.) 23 C;a/g'.ﬁgri\qv’: Eocket Hd., 4 ‘6106A8
& Connector (230V-3PH, 4 | As | 21591A1 t6-! g.
Req. and 460V-3PH,3 Req.)  [Noted 24 | Mach. Screw, Socket 6 7597A17
5 "_ "
3 | Pipe Plug, % NPT, Hex HD. | 2 | 5022A54 Flat Hd., */s-18 x1” Lg.
4 | Cap Screw, Hex HD., 8 19100A12 25 Gask?t, Vellumoid 1 5231A76
5/,6-18 x1%" Lg. 26 | Housing, Lower Seal 1 21578C
5 | Gasket, Tetraseal, 4%"x37%"x"%"| 1 5014A169 27 | Case, Volute 1 215800
6 | Cap, Upper Bearing 1 215708 28 | Impeller, Pump 1 21581C
7 | Gasket, Tetraseal, 4%"x4%"x%"| 1 5014A170 29 | Impeller, Grinder 1 215828
8 | Tube, Plastic, 1%" Lg. 2 10649A102 30 | Flange with Shredding Ring | 1 215848
9 | Mach. Screw, #10-24x'%" Lg. | 1 5434A34 31 | Set Screw, %"-20 x%" 2 5013A39
10 | Lockwasher, #10 1 6107A15 32 | Mach. Screw, Socket 1 7597A18
11 | Washer, Finger Spring 2 19331A5 Flat HD., % '.20 X" Lg.
12 | Bearing, Ball 1 8565A13 33 | Sealant, Loctite Grade 271 1 14550A1
13 | Ring, Retaining i 11816A6 34 | Retainer, Impeller 1 21583A
See 35 | Cap Screw, Hex 3 19099A12
1 " "
14 | Rotor with Shaft 1 Chart HD., ™20 x1" Lg.
Below 36 | Oil, Transformer 1.06 11009A3K
— [ Shatt Only 1| 21572¢100 (1 Gal. Can) Gal.
See — | Oil, Transformer - 11009A2
15 | Housing with Stator 1 Chart (1at. Can)- , :
Below 37 | Electrode with Wire 1 21792A
See 38 | Ferrule, Rubber 1 12619A1
— | Stator Only 1 Chart 39 [ Plug, Special 1 21577A
Below — [ Plate, Warning 1 22084A
16 | Motor Housing 1 21571D (On Volute Case)
17 | Bearing, Ball 1 8565A18 — | Drive Screw 2 5160A4
18 | Gasket, Tetraseal, 2 5014A171
5%"x5%"x "
fef. No. 14 Ref No. 15
Pump Cat. No. Rotor with Shaft Rotor Only Housing with Stator Stater Only
WG20-21 21572C 21572C200B 21571D20K 21573C
WG20-03 21572C1 21572G201B 21571D25K 21573C1
WG20-23 21572G1 21572C2018 21571D31K 21573C2
WG20-43 21572C1 2157202018 21571D31K 21573C2
WG20-53 21572C1 21572C201B 21571D35K 21573C3




WG20 & WGX20 expLosioN PROOF DESIGN
Grinder Pump Parts List

Note: Has a 5 wire control cable and 4 wire
power cable and uses “O” Rings (round rings)

in grooves, near the inside corners, between Iy
castings.

5200/414




5200/415

WG20 & WGX20 expLosioN PROOF DESIGN
Grinder Pump Parts List

Note: Has a 5-wire control cable and 4-wire power cable and uses “O” Rings (round rings)
in grooves, near the inside corners, between castings.

Ref. No. Part Ref. No. Part
No.| Description Req’d{ Number No. { Description Req'd| Number
1 | Cord Cap Complete 1 22407C100 19 |Housing, Upper Seal 1 21574D100
w/15’ wire lengths 20 [Seal, 7/y" Shaft 2 | 21576A010
1 | Cord Cap Complete 1 | 22407C101 21 |Ring, Retaining 1 | 12558A006
/30’ wire lengths _ 22 &| Cap Screw, Socket Head 8 | 06106A008
1 | Cord Cap Complete 1 22407C900 23| S-18x1"Lg.
wiwire lengths as specified 24 | Gasket Vellumoid 1| 22581A001
2 C°2”0"0e/itg(;/g;‘;'v2%‘g’)' 1@and | 3 | 12672A001 25 |Housing, Lower Seal 1 | 21578C100
2 | Connector (230V, 3@ (4 reqd) | as | 21591A001 26 | Case, Volute 1 | 215800000
and 460V, 30 (3 req'd)) noted 27 |Impeller, Pump, 5'/;” OD 1 21581C100
3 | Pipe Plug, %" NPT, Hex Hd. 2 05022A054 27 |Impeller, Pump OD as specified| 1 21581C500
4 | Cap Screw, Hex Hd., 8 19100A012 28 |lmpelier, Grinder 1 21582B000
5118 x 1'/4” Lg. 29 |Flange w/Shredding Ring 1 21584B000
5 | “O" Ring, 42" x 4Y," x /" 1 05876A122 30 | Set Screw, /s™-20 x ¥/s” 2 05013A039
6 | Cap, Upper Bearing 1 215708100 31 | Mach. Screw, Socket Flat Hd., 1 07597A018
7 | “O”" Ring, 47/s" x 455" x '/y" 1 | 05876A123 1"-20 x %/ Lg.
8 | Tube, Plastic, 17, Lg. 5 10649A102 32 |Sealant, Loctite Grade 271 1 14550A001
9 | Mach. Screw 1 05434A034 33 | Retainer, impeller 1 21583A000
#10-24 x '/," Lg. 34 |Cap Screw, Hex Hd., 3 19099A012
10 | Lockwasher, #10 1 | 06107A015 20 x 17 Lg.
11 | Washer, Finger Spring 2 19331A005 35 | Mach. Screw, Socket Flat Hd., 2 | 07597A017
12 | Beanng, Ball T | 08565A013 he-18x17Lg.
13 | Ring, Retaining 1 11816A006 36 |Oil, Transformer (1 gal. can) 1.06 gal.| 1100SA003K
12 | Rotor with Shaft 1 See Chant 36 }0il, Transformer (1 qt. can) - 11009A002
~|'Shatt only T 2157201100 37 |Electrode with Resistor 1 22578A003
15 | Housing with Stator 1 See Chart 37 |Electrode without Resistor 2 22578A004
— | Stator Only 1 See Chart 38 |Ferrule, Rubber 1 22579A000
16 | Motor Housing 1 | 21571D100 39 |Plug, Special 1 | 21577A000
17 | Bearing, Ball 1 08565A018 -- |Plate, Waming (on volute case)| 1 22084A000
18 | “O" Ring, 6" X 575" x Vs’ 2 | 05876A125 ~_|Drive Screw 2 | 051604004
Ref. No. 14 Rel. No. 15
Pump Cat. No. Rotor with Shaft Rotor Only Housing with Stator Stator Only
WG20-21 WGX20-21 21572C100 21572C200B 21571D120K 21573C100
WG20-03 WGX20-03 21572C101 21572C201B 21571D125K 21573C101
WG20-23 WGX20-23 21572C101 21572C201B 21571D130K 21573C102
WG20-43 WGX20-43 21572C101 21572C201B 21571D130K 21573C102
WG20-53 WGX20-53 21572C101 2157202018 21571D135K 21573C103

‘Myers’

Pentair Pump Group

F. E. Myers, 1101 Myers Parkway, Ashland, Ohio 44805-1969

419/289-1144, FAX: 419/289-6658, www.femyers.com

Myers (Canada), 269 Trillium Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2G 4W5
519/748-5470, FAX: 519/748-2553




